www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
4
4/1
Control
Overview
Contents
Direct on Line Starters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4/2 - 4/3
Direct on Line Starters + Isolator  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4/4

Three Phase
400V [AC3]
KW hp Order Code
5.5 7.5 124EXE0D-OL
7.5 10.0 184EXE0D-OL
IP66 Plastic Enclosure + Contactor 230v coil - Select overload from below
Three Phase Single Phase
400V [AC3] 230V [AC3]
KW hp KW hp Order Code
5.5 7.5 1.5 2.0 122EXE0D-OL
7.5 10.0 2.2 3.0 182EXE0D-OL
Note: 230v Single Phase requires a simple wiring modification, details on installation sheet
Overload Selection
Three Phase Single PhaseOverload
400V [AC3] 230V [AC3] Rating Amps
KW hp KW hp From To Order Code
0.37 0.55 0.07 0.09 1.0 1.4 TA25DU1.4
0.55 0.75 0.1 0.125 1.3 1.8 TA25DU1.8
0.75 1.0 0.18 0.25 1.7 2.4 TA25DU2.4
1.1 1.5 0.25 0.33 2.2 3.1 TA25DU3.1
1.5 2.0 0.37 0.50 2.8 4.0 TA25DU4.0
2.2 3.0 0.55 0.75 4.5 6.5 TA25DU6.5
4.0 5.5 1.1 1.5 7.5 11.0 TA25DU11
5.5 7.5 1.5 2.0 10.0 14.0 TA25DU14
7.5 10.0 2.2 3.0 13.0 19.0 TA25DU19
Accessories Order Code
Emergency Stop Button MPMT3-10R
Contact block holder MCBH-00
Rubber washer KAI-8045
Contact block NC MCB-01
Pilot Light 230v CL-523G
2 Position Switch C2SS1-10B-11
Above to be used when you remove the knockout on the front of the unit
34 EXE0-D
T25DU .....
34 EXE0-D
4/3
4
www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
Direct-on-Line Starters
IP65 Metal Enclosure
84 EXE1-D
Three Phase 400v up to 7.5kW - 400 or 230v coil
• Smoothly styled modern IP66 enclosed DOL starter IEC947-4-1
• Generous cabling space for easy installation
• Combined contactor/overload assembly can be unclipped from DIN rail to ease installation
• Support for 400v 3ph or 230v single phase
IP65 Metal Enclosure + Contactor 400v coil - Select overload from below
Three Phase
400V [AC3]
KW hp Order Code
5.5 7.5 124EXE1D-OL
7.5 10.0 184EXE1D-OL
15.0 20.0 314EXE1D-OL
IP65 Metal Enclosure + Contactor 230v coil - Select overload from below
Three Phase Single Phase
400V [AC3] 230V [AC3]
KW hp KW hp Order Code
5.5 7.5 1.5 2.0 122EXE1D-OL
7.5 10.0 2.2 3.0 182EXE1D-OL
15.0 20.0 4.0 5.5 312EXE1D-OL
Note: 230v Single Phase requires a simple wiring modification, details on installation sheet
Overload Selection
Three Phase Single Phase Overload
400V [AC3] 230V [AC3] Rating Amps
KW hp KW hp From To Order Code
0.37 0.55 0.07 0.09 1.0 1.4 TA25DU1.4
0.55 0.75 0.1 0.125 1.3 1.8 TA25DU1.8
0.75 1.0 0.18 0.25 1.7 2.4 TA25DU2.4
1.1 1.5 0.25 0.33 2.2 3.1 TA25DU3.1
1.5 2.0 0.37 0.50 2.8 4.0 TA25DU4.0
2.2 3.0 0.55 0.75 4.5 6.5 TA25DU6.5
4.0 5.5 1.1 1.5 7.5 11.0 TA25DU11
5.5 7.5 1.5 2.0 10.0 14.0 TA25DU14
7.5 10.0 2.2 3.0 13.0 19.0 TA25DU19
11 15.0 3.0 4.0 18.0 25.0 TA25DU25
15 20.0 4.0 5.5 24.0 32.0 TA25DU32T25DU .....
84 EXE1-D
www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
4
4/4
Three Phase 400v up to 15kW with Isolator - 400 or 230v coil
• Direct-On-Line Starter with isolator in metal enclosure IP65. IEC 947-4-1
• Support for 400v 3ph or 230v single phase
IP65 Metal Enclosure + Contactor with Isolator 400v coil
Select overload from below
Three Phase
400V [AC3]
kW hp Order Code
5.5 7.5 124EXE2DI-OL
7.5 10.0 184EXE2DI-OL
15.0 20.0 314EXE2DI-OL
IP65 Metal Enclosure + Contactor with Isolator 230v coil
Select overload from below
Three Phase Single Phase
400V [AC3 ] 230V [AC3]
KW hp KW hp Order Code
5.5 7.5 1.5 2.0 122EXE2DI-OL
7.5 10.0 2.2 3.0 182EXE2DI-OL
15.0 20.0 4.0 5.5 312EXE2DI-OL
Note: 230v Single Phase requires a simple wiring modification, details on installation sheet
Overload Selection
Three Phase Single Phase     Overload
400V [AC3] 230V [AC3] Rating Amps
KW hp KW hp From To Order Code
0.37 0.55 0.07 0.09 1.0 1.4 TA25DU1.4
0.55 0.75 0.1 0.125 1.3 1.8 TA25DU1.8
0.75 1.0 0.18 0.25 1.7 2.4 TA25DU2.4
1.1 1.5 0.25 0.33 2.2 3.1 TA25DU3.1
1.5 2.0 0.37 0.50 2.8 4.0 TA25DU4.0
2.2 3.0 0.55 0.75 4.5 6.5 TA25DU6.5
4.0 5.5 1.1 1.5 7.5 11.0 TA25DU11
5.5 7.5 1.5 2.0 10.0 14.0 TA25DU14
7.5 10.0 2.2 3.0 13.0 19.0 TA25DU19
11 15.0 3.0 4.0 18.0 25.0 TA25DU25
15 20.0 4.0 5.5 24.0 32.0 TA25DU32
Direct-on-Line Starters + Isolator
IP65 Metal Enclosure
84EXE2-DI
T25DU .....

Three Phase
400V [AC3]
kW hp Order Code
7.5 10.0 184EXE2DR-OL
IP65 Metal Enclosure + Reversing Contactors  230v coil
Select overload from below
Three Phase
400V [AC3]
kW hp Order Code
7.5 10.0 182EXE2DR-OL
Overload Selection
Three Phase Overload
400V [AC3] Rating Amps
KW hp From To Order Code
0.37 0.55 1.0 1.4 TA25DU1.4
0.55 0.75 1.3 1.8 TA25DU1.8
0.75 1.0 1.7 2.4 TA25DU2.4
1.1 1.5 2.2 3.1 TA25DU3.1
1.5 2.0 2.8 4.0 TA25DU4.0
2.2 3.0 4.5 6.5 TA25DU6.5
4.0 5.5 7.5 11.0 TA25DU11
5.5 7.5 10.0 14.0 TA25DU14
7.5 10.0 13.0 19.0 TA25DU19
Direct-on-Line Reversing Starters
IP65 Metal Enclosure
32EXE2-DR
T25DU .....
www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
4
4/6
Enclosed Star-Delta up to 22kW 400V - 400 or 230v coil
• Star-Delta Starters with isolator in metal enclosure IEC 947-4-1.
• All three phase star delta starters, are complete with pushbuttons, and 415v or 230v coils.
• Resetting of overload via stop button.
• Overload for standard motor duty is supplied separately.
Note: The overload is fitted in the Delta loop, therefore overload rating equal to FLC multiplied by
0.58*
IP65 Metal Enclosure + Star Delta
400v coil Select overload from below
Three Phase
400V [AC3]
kW hp Order Code
15.0 20.0 314EXE2S-OL
22.0 30.0 454EXE2S-OL
230v coil Select overload from below
15.0 20.0 312EXE2S-OL
22.0 30.0 452EXE2S-OL
DIN Rail Mounted Star-Delta up to 22kW 400V
• A range of Star-Delta Starters mounted on PR30 rail.
• Terminals to enable remote start and stop.
• 230 or 400v control circuit.
• Compact design with electrical and mechanical interlock.
Note: The overload is fitted in the Delta loop, therefore overload ratng equal to FLC multiplied by 0.58*
DIN Rail Mounted Star Delta
400v coil Select overload from below
Three Phase
400V [AC3]
kW hp Order Code
15.0 20.0 314EXE4S-OL
22.0 30.0 454EXE4S-OL
230v coil Select overload from below
15.0 20.0 312EXE4S-OL
22.0 30.0 452EXE4S-OL
Overload Selection
Three Phase Overload
400VV [AC3] Rating Amps*
KW hp From To Order Code
5.5 7.5 6.0 8.5 TA25DU8.5
11 15 10.0 14.0 TA25DU14
15 20 13.0 19.0 TA25DU19
22 30 24.0 32.0 TA25DU32
Star Delta Starter
IP65 Metal Enclosure or DIN Rail Mounted
214 EXE2-S
Motor Delta Loop Motor Delta Loop

Three Phase
400V [AC3]
kW hp Order Code
15.0 20.0 314EXE2SI-OL
22.0 30.0 454EXE2SI-OL
230v coil
15.0 20.0 312EXE2SI-OL
22.0 30.0 452EXE2SI-OL
Select overload from below
Overload Selection
Three Phase Overload
400V [AC3] Rating Amps*
KW hp From To Order Code
5.5 7.5 6.0 8.5 TA25DU8.5
11 15 10.0 14.0 TA25DU14
15 20 13.0 19.0 TA25DU19
22 30 24.0 32.0 TA25DU32
Motor Delta Loop Motor Delta Loop
FLC Setting FLC Setting
5 2.9 18 10.4
6 3.5 20 11.6

A Series Contactors - AC operational 3 pole
Amps Three Phase 415V [AC3]
[AC1] kW hp Order Code
25A 4.0 5.5 A9.30.10*
25A 5.5 7.5 A12.30.10*
25A 7.5 10.0 A16.30.10*
32A 11.0 15.0 A26.30.10*
45A 15.0 20.0 A30.30.10*
* Please state coil voltage when ordering 230V / 400V
Spare Coils
Coil Voltages Order Code
A9 - A16 ZA16*
A26 - A30 ZA40*
* Please state coil voltage when ordering 230V / 400V
T Series - Overloads
Full Load Current
Min Max. Order Code
0.1 ... 0.16 TA25DU0.16
0.16 ... 0.25 TA25DU0.25
0.25 ... 0.4 TA25DU0.4
0.4 ... 0.63 TA25DU0.63
0.63 ... 1.0 TA25DU1.0
1.0 ... 1.4 TA25DU1.4
1.3 ... 1.8 TA25DU1.8
1.7 ... 2.4 TA25DU2.4
2.2 ... 3.1 TA25DU3.1
2.8 ... 4.0 TA25DU4.0
3.5 ... 5.0 TA25DU5.0
4.5 ... 6.5 TA25DU6.5
6.0 ... 8.5 TA25DU8.5
7.5 ... 11 TA25DU11
10 ... 14 TA25DU14
13 ... 19 TA25DU19
18 ... 25 TA25DU25
24 ... 32 (star delta only) TA25DU32
22 ... 32 TA42DU32
A9.30.10
ZA16
TA25.....

Output Input
PN PN Nominal Max current Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp current current A size mm mm mm mm kg Order Code
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65 ACS55-01E-01A4-2
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7 ACS55-01E-02A2-2
0.75 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.9 ACS55-01E-04A3-2
1.5 7.6 11.4 18.2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1 ACS55-01E-07A6-2
2.2 9.8 14.7 22 D 226 203 70 159 1.1 ACS55-01E-09B8-2
No EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
Output Input
PN PN Nominal Max current Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp current current A size mm mm mm mm kg Order Code
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 4.4 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.55 ACS55-01N-01A4-2
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 6.9 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.6 ACS55-01N-02A2-2
0.75 1.0 4.3 6.5 10.8 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.8 ACS55-01N-04A3-2
1.5 7.6 11.4 18.2 C 194 171 90 159 1.1 ACS55-01N-07A6-2
2.2 9.8 14.7 22 C 194 171 70 159 1.1 ACS55-01N-09A8-2
Built-in EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 100/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
Output Input
PN PN Nominal Max current Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp current current A size mm mm mm mm kg Order Code
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65 ACS55-01E-01A4-1
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7 ACS55-01E-02A2-1
No EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 100/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
Output Input
PN PN Nominal Max current Frame H1 H2 W D Weight
kW hp current current A size mm mm mm mm kg Order Code
0.18 0.25 1.4 2.1 6.4 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.55 ACS55-01N-01A4-1
0.37 0.5 2.2 3.3 9.5 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.6 ACS55-01N-02A2-1
Description:
• Power range 0.18kW to 2.2kW (100-240v)
• IP20
• Integral EMC Filter for 1st environment EN61800-3
• Optimised switching frequency for low noise (up to 16kHz)
• NonEMC option available. Not suitable for domestic networks
www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
Drives
ACS55 Accessories
4
4/13
www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
ACS55-POT
Potentiometer
Description Order Code
Potentiometer (price for 8 pieces) ACS50-POT
ACS55 mounting clip (price for a set of 50 pieces) ACS50-CLIP
www.abb.com/lowvoltage email  info@gb.abb.com Telephone  02476 368500 Facsimile  02476 368401
4
4/14
Pushbutton Stations

Terminals in Enclosures
Number of
Description Terminals [A] (lth) Order Code
Junction Box IP65 junction 5 24 5-JBOX2.5 (Pack of 3)
box with flexible knockouts
Terminal Box 2.5mm IP55 plastic enclosure
5 24 5TERM 2.5
10 24 10TERM 2.5
Terminal Box 4mm IP55 plastic enclosure
5 32 5TERM 4
10 32 10TERM 4
Terminal Packs for Installers
Description Order Code
This pack contains a selection of commonly used XUK001032
terminal blocks in a handy moulded plastic toolbox.
DIN Rail Mounting Terminal Blocks
• We have available from stock, an extensive range of DIN rail terminal blocks, which include screw
clamp, IDC and spring connection technologies.
• We can supply custom pre-assembled terminal rails to order, please contact the sales department with
your requirements.
We stock an extensive range of Entrelec Terminals
contact sales desk for details.
Blister Pack terminals
Description Order Code
M4/6 x 10 Blister Pack 1SNA390101R0100
M6/8 x 5 Blister Pack 1SNA390104R0400
M10/10 x 5 Blister Pack 1SNA390105R0500
FEM6 x 5 Blister Pack 1SNA390102R0200
M4/6.P x 5 Blister Pack 1SNA390103R0300
BAM2 x 6 Blister Pack 1SNA390106R0600
RC610 x 3 Blister Pack 1SNA390107R0700
Engraved Labels
• Engraved Traffolyte/PVC labels to customers specification
• Label size 100mm x 25mm
• Customer to supply text details